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Bid Bulletin No. 4
“Supply and Delivery of Office Furniture for the Office of Fair Trade
Enforcement Bureau and DTI Offices in the Bureau of Investments”
20-024

November 17, 2020
This Bid Bulletin No. 4 is hereby issued to modify or amend the Bidding Documents.

1. Schedule of Proceedings

Activity Schedule
November 24, 2020, 9:00 AM for Submission and 9:30 AM
Submission and | for Opening of Technical and Financial Documents through

Opening of video conference with the following details:
Technical and

Financial Bids | Zoom Meeting Details:
https://zoom.us/|/91886335546?pwd=WGF0Z2h0YmFoeFVB
ZWxVSEZZSXBpOQTO09

Meeting ID: 918 8633 5546
Passcode: 475925

2. Section VII. Technical Specifications

1. Secure all necessary permits.
2. The winning bidder is required to present mock-up of the furniture after
awarding including the selection of color by the end-user.
3. Please see the following attachments:
3.1. Annex A - Layout/Drawings (43 pages)
3.2.  Annex B - Bill of Quantities (6 pages)

For the guidance and information of all concerned.

MARY JEAN T. PACHECO
Assistant Secretary
Chairperson, DTI Bids and Awards Committee

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

© GIF Trade and Industry Bldg., 361 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, o 791-3363/3367 g 895-3515 _
Makati City, 1200 Philippines & www.dti.gov.ph = BACSecretariat@dti.gov.ph



mailto:BACSecretariat@dti.gov.ph
https://zoom.us/j/91886335546?pwd=WGFoZ2h0YmFoeFVBZWxvSEZZSXBpQT09
https://zoom.us/j/91886335546?pwd=WGFoZ2h0YmFoeFVBZWxvSEZZSXBpQT09

ANNEX A

DTI-BOI 4TH FLOOR OFFICE RENOVATION (2020)

Furniture Control Sheets

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & INDUSTRY

G/F DTI FTEB UPRC OFFICE, SEN. GIL PUYAT AVE.,
MAKATI



CODED FLOOR PLAN (refer to separate CAD file)
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BILL OF QUANTITIES (refer to separate spreadsheet file)

PROJECT : DTIOFFICE FURNITURE PROJECT (UPRC & 1&1 BLDG.)
LOCATION : UPRC Bldg. 312 Buendia Ave, Makati & Industry and Investments Building, 385 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave, Makati,
SUBJECT : Bill of Quantities (Furniture)
CODE ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL SUBTOTAL
COST
A 4F 1 & IBLDG.
1 Work Stations
Wsl 1.1 Staff Work Station 1500mm x 1200mm Panel 16.00 sets
WS1 1.2 Staff Work Station 1000mm x 1200mm Panel 8.00 sets
WSl 1.3 Staff Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel 24.00 sets
WSI1 1.4 Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 8.00 sets
WS1 1.5 Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 8.00 sets
WS1 1.6 Staff Mobile Pedestal 8.00 sets
2 Ergonomic Chairs
El 2.1 Staff Chairs (Low Back) 8.00 sets
E2 2.2 Meeting Chairs (Mid Back) 8.00 sets
E3 2.3 Governor/Auditor (High Back) 3.00 sets
E4 2.4 Guest Chairs (Director/A-Dir/Div Heads) 24.00 sets
E5 2.5 Pantry Chairs 4.00 pes
3 Free Standing Furniture
Tl 3.1 Governor Office Top & Center Console 1.00 pes
T1 3.2 Governor Office Fixed Base/Pedestal 2.00 pes
T2 3.3 Governor Office Back Working Table Top 1.00 pes
T2 3.4 Governor Office Backworking Table Base 1.00 pes
T3 3.5 Governor Office Meeting Table 1.00 pc
T4 3.6 Auditor Office Top & Center Console 2.00 pes
Tl 3.7 Auditor Office Fixed Base/Pedestal 4.00 pes
T1 3.8 Audtitor Back Working Table Top 3.00 pes
Tl 3.9 Auditor Office Backworking Table Base 3.00 pes
T3 3.10 Auditor Office Meeting Table 3.00 pe
T4 3.11 8 Seater Conference Table Base Pedestal 6.00 pes
T4 3.12 8 Seater Conference Table Top 3.00 pc.
T5 3.13 Pantry Tables 6.00 pc

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

PERSON IN CHARGE
Position
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RACEWAY FOR POWER AND DATA OUTLETS

Provide with metal skirting for the bottom panel.

Minimum thickness of aluminum trims and components shall be
1.5 mm

All metal trims shall be charcoal grey color

Aluminum panels should already have template holes for wiring
devices (outlets). Sawing or cutting of aluminum panels shall not
be permitted.

Staff Workstation
(1500mm W x 1700mm L x 1200mm H)

Inner Dimensions
NOTE: ACTUAL TEMPLATING REQUIRED

»Monolithic modular partition with tiled appearance
sUpper portion in %4 thick clear glass panels, rest in fabric
with accent panels (with MDF baking and honeycomb
core).

*Powder coated aluminum trims/components

»Worktops in laminate finish with PVC edging (25mm
thick)

»With Keyboard Tray and CPU Holder

=CPU holder shall be powder coated metal with heavy duty
plastic casters.

*Provide grommets on both corners of Main Worktop
»Disregard color shown in picture

=Supplier is required to present mock-up unit or show actual
installation of similar specifications

=Mobile pedestal is to be supplied separately

»Panel thickness is minimum 60mm




E1

STAFF CHAIR (Low Back Ergonomic Chair)

-Low back ergonomic chair with arms
-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

E2

MEETING/CONFERENCE ROOM (Mid Back
Ergonomic Chair)

-Mid back ergonomic chair with arms

-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

E3

GOVERNOR/AUDITOR (High Back Ergonomic Chair)

-High back ergonomic chair with arms
-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 500mm x 500mm




E4

GOVERNOR/AUDITOR GUEST CHAIR
-Low back ergonomic chair with armrests
-Fixed legs (sled type optional)

-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 450mm x 450mm




ES

PANTRY

=Colored plastic seat and backrest

»Metal framing in polished chrome finish

sFully stackable

=Disregard color shown in picture (blue or gray is
preferred)

Minimum seat dimensions is 450mm x 450mm




T1 T1 (GOVERNOR/AUDITOR'S TABLE)
sSee drawing for dimensions and
specifications

*Wood simulated laminate finish
sTable top laminate thickness should be

25mm
»Provide with % thick painted glass table
top
THIS MODLLE — 700 mm 2000 mm -
WITH 4 DRAWERS ’T
O OPPOSITE SIDE
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T2

3000MM - GOVERNOR
2500MM - AUDITOR

METAL —
HANDGRABS

PARTICLE BOARD PAMNELS
I WD LAMINATE FINISH

- & CABINET MODLILES, BOORS WITH
COMNCEALED HINGES AND PYIC EDGING.
-5 DRAWERS WITH AULL EXTENSION GUIDES

T2 ( GOVERNOR/AUDITOR
BACKWORKING TABLE)

=See drawing for dimensions and
specifications

=Table top laminate thickness should be
25mm

=Provide with % thick painted glass table
top

=Use full aluminum handgrabs




T3

MEETING TABLE

=For Meeting Table - 20mm particle board table top in
wood simulated laminate finish

=Powder coated metal base

*1200mm (Dia) x 760mm (H)




T4

CONFERENCE/MEETING ROOM TABLE

=Combination solid wood frame and particle board panels in
laminate finish

»Note reeded aluminum finish laminate for center of base
*Provide wire management at the center of table top
sDimensions 1000mmW x 2400mmL x 760mmH

=Conduct template before execution

sTable top should be 50mm thick




TS

PANTRY TABLE

= 19mm particle board table top in wood simulated
laminate finish

=Powder coated metal base
=700mm (D) x 700mm (L) 760mm (H)




DTI-BOI 5TH FLOOR OFFICE RENOVATION (2020)

Furniture Control Sheets

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & INDUSTRY
5/F BOI OFFICE, SEN. GIL PUYAT AVE., MAKATI



CODED FLOOR PLAN (refer to separate CAD file)
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BILL OF QUANTITIES (refer to separate spreadsheet file)

PROJECT

: DTT OFFICE FURNITURE PROJECT (UPRC & I&1 BLDG.)
"LOCATION : UPRC Bldg. 312 Buendia Ave, Makati & Industry and Investments Building, 385 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave, Makati,
SUBIJECT : Bill of Quantities (Furniture)

CODE ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL SUBTOTAL
COST
SFI1&TBLDG.
1 Work Stations
WSl 1.1 Staff Work Station 1500mm x 1200mm Panel 7.00 sets
WS1 1.2 Staff Work Station 1000mm x 1200mm Panel 5.00 sets
WS1 1.3 Statt Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel 10.00 sets
WS1 1.4 Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 5.00 sets
WS1 1.5 Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 5.00 sets
WS1 1.6 Staff Mobile Pedestal 5.00 sets
2 Ergonomic Chairs
El 2.1 Staff Chairs (Low Back) 5.00 sets
E2 2.3 ASEC Char (High Back) 1.00 sets
E3 2.4 Guest Chairs (ASEC) 6.00 sets
3 Free Standing Furniture
Tl 3.1 ASEC Office Top & Center Console 1.00 pcs
Tl 3.2 ASEC Office Fixed Base/Pedestal 2.00 pcs
T2 3.3 "ASEC Office Back Working Table Top 1.00 pes
T2 3.4 ASEC Office Backworking Table Base 1.00 pcs
T3 3.5 ASEC Office Meeting Table 1.00 pc

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

PERSONIN CHARGE
Position
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RACEWAY FOR POWER AND DATA OUTLETS

Provide with metal skirting for the bottom panel.

Minimum thickness of aluminum trims and components shall be
1.5 mm

All metal trims shall be charcoal grey color

Aluminum panels should already have template holes for wiring
devices (outlets). Sawing or cutting of aluminum panels shall not
be permitted.

Staff Workstation
(1500mm W x 1700mm L x 1200mm H)

Inner Dimensions
NOTE: ACTUAL TEMPLATING REQUIRED

»Monolithic modular partition with tiled appearance
sUpper portion in %4 thick clear glass panels, rest in fabric
with accent panels (with MDF baking and honeycomb
core).

*Powder coated aluminum trims/components

»Worktops in laminate finish with PVC edging (25mm
thick)

»With Keyboard Tray and CPU Holder

=CPU holder shall be powder coated metal with heavy duty
plastic casters.

*Provide grommets on both corners of Main Worktop
»Disregard color shown in picture

=Supplier is required to present mock-up unit or show actual
installation of similar specifications

=Mobile pedestal is to be supplied separately

»Panel thickness is minimum 60mm




E1

STAFF CHAIR (Low Back Ergonomic Chair)

-Low back ergonomic chair with arms

-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

E2

ASEC OFFICE (High Back Ergonomic Chair)

-High back ergonomic chair with arms
-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 500mm x 500mm




E3

ASEC GUEST CHAIR

-Low back ergonomic chair with armrests
-Fixed legs (sled type optional)

-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 450mm x 450mm




T1 (ASEC’S TABLE)
T1 sSee drawing for dimensions and
specifications

*Wood simulated laminate finish

sTable top laminate thickness should be
25mm

»Provide with % thick painted glass table
top

THIS MODLULE —
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T2

METAL —
HANDGRABS

PARTICLE BOARD PAMNELS
I WD LAMINATE FINISH

- & CABINET MODLILES, BOORS WITH
COMNCEALED HINGES AND PYIC EDGING.
-5 DRAWERS WITH AULL EXTENSION GUIDES

T2 (ASEC'S BACKWORKING TABLE)

=See drawing for dimensions and
specifications

=Table top laminate thickness should be
25mm

=Provide with % thick painted glass table
top

=Use full aluminum handgrabs




T3

MEETING TABLE

=For Meeting Table - 20mm particle board table top in
wood simulated laminate finish

=Powder coated metal base

*1200mm (Dia) x 760mm (H)




DTI-FTEB GROUND FLOOR OFFICE RENOVATION

Furniture Control Sheets

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & INDUSTRY
GF UPRC BUILDING, SEN. GIL PUYAT AVE., MAKATI



CODED FLOOR PLAN (refer to separate CAD file)
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DTI OSEC STAFF AREA 2020
FURNITURE CODED PLAN

NOTE TO INCLUDE IN SCOPE:

- DISMANTLING OF EXISTING WORK STATIONS
-INSTALLATION OF DATA/ELECTRICAL LINES & DEVICES




BILL OF QUANTITIES (refer to separate spreadsheet file)

PROIJECT

: DTI OSEC 5TH FLOOR OFFICE RENOVATION PROJECT
LOCATION : 5/F T & I Building, Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City

SUBJECT : Bill of Quantities (Furniture)
CODE ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL SUBTOTAL
COST
A WORK STATIONS
1 Work Stations
WS1 1.1 Staff Work Station 1500mm x 1200mm Panel 20.00 sels
WS1 1.2 Staff Work Station 1000mm x 1200mm Panel 9.00 sets
WS1 1.3 Staff Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel 24.00 sets
WS1 1.4 Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 15.00 sets
WS1 1.5 Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 15.00 sets
WS1 1.6 Staff Mobile Pedestal 14.00 sets
2 Ergonomic Chairs
El 2.1 Staff Chairs (Low Back) 15.00 sets
3 Dismantling of existing workstations 1.00 lot
4 Reisnstallation of existing elecrical/structured 1.00 lot

cabling lines and devices

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

Person In Charge
Position
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RACEWAY FOR POWER AND DATA OUTLETS

Provide with metal skirting for the bottom panel.

Minimum thickness of aluminum trims and components shall be
1.5 mm

All metal trims shall be charcoal grey color

Aluminum panels should already have template holes for wiring
devices (outlets). Sawing or cutting of aluminum panels shall not
be permitted.

Staff Workstation
(1500mm W x 1700mm L x 1200mm H)

Inner Dimensions
NOTE: ACTUAL TEMPLATING REQUIRED

»Monolithic modular partition with tiled appearance
sUpper portion in %4 thick clear glass panels, rest in fabric
with accent panels (with MDF baking and honeycomb
core).

*Powder coated aluminum trims/components

»Worktops in laminate finish with PVC edging (25mm
thick)

»With Keyboard Tray and CPU Holder

=CPU holder shall be powder coated metal with heavy duty
plastic casters.

*Provide grommets on both corners of Main Worktop
»Disregard color shown in picture

=Supplier is required to present mock-up unit or show actual
installation of similar specifications

=Mobile pedestal is to be supplied separately

»Panel thickness is minimum 60mm




E1

STAFF CHAIR (Low Back Ergonomic Chair)

-Low back ergonomic chair with arms

-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 500mm x 500mm




DTI-FTEB GROUND FLOOR OFFICE RENOVATION

Furniture Control Sheets

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE & INDUSTRY

G/F DTI FTEB UPRC OFFICE, SEN. GIL PUYAT AVE.,
MAKATI



CODED FLOOR PLAN (refer to separate CAD file)
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BILL OF QUANTITIES (refer to separate spreadsheet file)

PROJECT : DTTOFFICE RENOVATION PROJECT (GROUND FLOOR FTEB - UPRC OFFICES)

LOCATION : DTI UPRC Building, Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City
SUBJECT : Bill of Quantities (Furniture)

CODE

WS1

WS1

WS1

WS1

WS1

WS1

WSs2
WS2/WS3/Ws4

Ws2

WS4

WS4

WSs2

WSs2

WS3/Ws4

WS4

WS2/WS3/Ws4

El
E2
E6
E3
E4
Cl1
ES

ITEM

GROUND FLOOR

[ury

Work Stations

1.1 Staff Work Station 1500mimn x 1200mm Panel
1.2 Staff Work Station 1000mm x 1200mm Panel
1.3 Staff Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel
1.4 Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top
1.5 Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top
1.6 Staff Mobile Pedestal
1.7 DC Work Station 1500mm x 1500mm Panel
1.8 DC Work Station/FL, 1000mm x 1500mm Panel
1.9 DC Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Panel
1.10 Cashier Door Panel
1.12 Cashier Counter Panel and Glass Screen
1.13 DC Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top
1.14 DC Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top
1.15 FL/Cashier Station 700mm x 1800mm Top
1.16 Cashier Station Counter Top (300mm x 1800mm)
1.17 DC/FL/Cashier Mobile Pedestal

2 Ergonomic Chairs

Staff Chairs (Low Back)

Division Head/Meeting Chairs (Mid Back)
Cashier's Chair

Guest Chairs (Div Heads/FLs)

Pantry Chairs

Pantry Stools

Waiting Area Chairs

[SRFS RS RESRISEFS IS
(o) R R e o R

L)

Free Standing Furniture

3.1 Meeting Table
3.8 10 Seater Conference Table Base Pedestal
3.9 10 Seater Conference Table Top

3.10 Pantry Tables

3.11 Forms Counter

¥

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

Person In Charge
Position

QTY

40.00
17.00
48.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
8.00
17.00
6.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
3.00
8.00
1.00
11.00

38.00
28.00
1.00
13.00
4.00
5.00
70.00

1.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
5.00

UNIT

sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets
sets

sets
sets
sets
sets
pes
pes

pe
pes.
pes.
pes.
pes.

UNIT COST

TOTAL
COST

SUBTOTAL
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RACEWAY FOR POWER AND DATA OUTLETS

Provide with metal skirting for the bottom panel.

Minimum thickness of aluminum trims and components shall be
1.5 mm

All metal trims shall be charcoal grey color

Aluminum panels should already have template holes for wiring
devices (outlets). Sawing or cutting of aluminum panels shall not
be permitted.

Staff Workstation
(1500mm W x 1700mm L x 1200mm H)

Inner Dimensions
NOTE: ACTUAL TEMPLATING REQUIRED

»Monolithic modular partition with tiled appearance
sUpper portion in %4 thick clear glass panels, rest in fabric
with accent panels (with MDF baking and honeycomb
core).

*Powder coated aluminum trims/components

»Worktops in laminate finish with PVC edging (25mm
thick)

»With Keyboard Tray and CPU Holder

=CPU holder shall be powder coated metal with heavy duty
plastic casters.

*Provide grommets on both corners of Main Worktop
»Disregard color shown in picture

=Supplier is required to present mock-up unit or show actual
installation of similar specifications

=Mobile pedestal is to be supplied separately

»Panel thickness is minimum 60mm




WS2

1000

700 { 1000
f

700

U

1550 | 1500

* Provide with metal skirting for the bottom panel.

*  Minimum thickness of aluminum trims and components shall be
1.5 mm

* All metal trims shall be charcoal grey color

* Aluminum panels should already have template holes for wiring
devices (outlets). Sawing or cutting of aluminum panels shall not
be permitted.

Division Head Workstation
(1700mm W x 3150mm L x 1500mm H)
NOTE: ACTUAL TEMPATING REQUIRED

»*Monolithic modular partition with tiled appearance
sUpper portion in %4 thick clear glass panels, rest in fabric
with accent panels(with MDF baking and honeycomb core).
*Powder coated aluminum trims/components

=Worktops in laminate finish with PVC edging (25mm
thick)

=*With Keyboard Tray and CPU Holder

=*CPU holder shall be powder coated metal with heavy duty
plastic casters.

*Provide grommets on both corners of Main Worktop
*Disregard color shown in picture

sSupplier is required to present mock-up unit or show actual
installation of similar specifications

=Mobile pedestal is to be supplied separately.

»Panel thickness is minimum 60 mm




W S 3 RACEWAY FOR POWER AND DATA OUTLETS

1200.0mm

1800mm

Frontliner Workstation
(1800mm W x 2000mm L x 1500mm H)

Inner Dimensions
NOTE: ACTUAL TEMPLATING REQUIRED

»Monolithic modular partition with tiled appearance
=Upper portion in 4" thick clear glass panels, rest in fabric
with accent panels(with MDF baking and honeycomb core).
»Powder coated aluminum trims/components

»Worktops in laminate finish with PVC edging (25mm
thick)

»With Keyboard Tray and CPU Holder

=CPU holder shall be powder coated metal with heavy duty
plastic casters.

*Provide grommets on both corners of Main Worktop
»Disregard color shown in picture

sSupplier is required to present mock-up unit or show actual
installation of similar specifications

»Mobile pedestal is to be supplied separately.

»Panel thickness is minimum 60 mm




W S 4 RACEWAY FOR POWER AND DATA OUTLETS

1500MM

1050MM

Frontliner Workstation

(1800mm W x 2000mm L x 1500/1800mm H)
Inner Dimensions

NOTE: ACTUAL TEMPLATING REQUIRED

*Monolithic modular partition with tiled appearance
=Upper portion in '4” thick clear glass panels, rest in fabric
with accent panels(with MDF baking and honeycomb core).
sPowder coated aluminum trims/components

»Worktops in laminate finish with PVC edging (25mm
thick)

*With Keyboard Tray and CPU Holder

*CPU holder shall be powder coated metal with heavy duty
plastic casters.

*Provide grommets on both corners of Main Worktop
*Disregard color shown in picture

sSupplier is required to present mock-up unit or show actual
installation of similar specifications

=Mobile pedestal is to be supplied separately.

*Panel thickness is minimum 60 mm




E1

STAFF CHAIR (Low Back Ergonomic Chair)

-Low back ergonomic chair with arms

-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

E2

DC/MEETING/CONFERENCE ROON (Mid Back
Ergonomic Chair)

-Mid back ergonomic chair with arms

-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 500mm x 500mm




E3

DC GUEST CHAIR

-Low back ergonomic chair with armrests
-Fixed legs (sled type optional)

-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 450mm x 450mm




E4

PANTRY

=Colored plastic seat and backrest

»Metal framing in polished chrome finish

sFully stackable

=Disregard color shown in picture (blue or gray is
preferred)

Minimum seat dimensions is 450mm x 450mm




ES

Frontline Waiting Area Chairs

= Metal legs (sled type)
= Plastic seat and backrest
= Stackable and interlockable

[
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e
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E6

CASHIER'S CHAIR (High Ergonomic Chair)

-Low back ergonomic chair with arms
-Complete with gas lift and tilting mechanism
-Base and casters in heavy duty propylene plastic
-Provide with metal foot rest

-Backrest fabric in accent color

-Picture is representation only

Minimum seat dimensions is 500mm x 500mm




T1

MEETING TABLE

=For Meeting Table - 20mm particle board table top in
wood simulated laminate finish

=Powder coated metal base

*1200mm (Dia) x 760mm (H)




T2

CONFERENCE/MEETING ROOM TABLE

=Combination solid wood frame and particle board panels in
laminate finish

»Note reeded aluminum finish laminate for center of base
*Provide wire management at the center of table top
sDimensions 1100mmW x 3000mmL x 760mmH

=Conduct template before execution

sTable top should be 50mm thick




T3

PANTRY TABLE

= 19mm particle board table top in wood simulated
laminate finish

=Powder coated metal base
=700mm (D) x 700mm (L) 760mm (H)




T4

— 50MM THICK SIMULATED WOOD
LAMINATE COUNTER TOP

"2000.0mm_____

~— 1" X 2" STEEL TUBING IN POWDERCOATED

/ FINISH
\

1050.0mm

_— 1" X 1" STEEL TUBING IN POWDERCOATED
< FINISH (TOP & BOTTOM)

FORMS COUNTER

»Follow description in drawing above




C1

i

PANTRY STOOL

=Combination solid wood and MDF construction in
combination wood stain and acrylic lacquer finish

»Disregard color in picture.




ANNEX B

:DTI OFFICE FURNITURE PROJECT (UPRC & I1&1 BLDG.)

| : UPRC Bldg. 312 Buendia Ave, Makati & Industry and Investments Building, 385 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave, Makati,

: Bill of Quantities (Furniture)
ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL SUBTOTAL
COST
Al4AF 1 & I BLDG.
1|Work Stations
1.1|Staff Work Station 1500mm x 1200mm Panel 16.00 sets
1.2|Staff Work Station 1000mm x 1200mm Panel 8.00 sets
1.3|Staff Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel 24.00 sets
1.4|Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 8.00 sets
1.5|Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 8.00 sets
1.6 |Staff Mobile Pedestal 8.00 sets
2 |Ergonomic Chairs
2.1|Staff Chairs (Low Back) 8.00 sets
2.2 |Meeting Chairs (Mid Back) 8.00 sets
2.3|Governor/Auditor (High Back) 3.00 sets
2.4|Guest Chairs (Director/A-Dir/Div Heads) 24.00 sets
2.5|Pantry Chairs 4.00 pcs
3|Eree Standing Furniture
3.1/ Governor Office Top & Center Console 1.00 pcs
3.2|Governor Office Fixed Base/Pedestal 2.00 pcs
3.3|Governor Office Back Working Table Top 1.00 pcs
3.4|Governor Office Backworking Table Base 1.00 pcs
3.5|Governor Office Meeting Table 1.00 pc
3.6|Auditor Office Top & Center Console 2.00 pcs
3.7|Auditor Office Fixed Base/Pedestal 4.00 pcs
3.8|Audtitor Back Working Table Top 3.00 pcs
3.9|Auditor Office Backworking Table Base 3.00 pcs
3.10|Auditor Office Meeting Table 3.00 pc




3.11|8 Seater Conference Table Base Pedestal 6.00 pcs.
3.12|8 Seater Conference Table Top 3.00 pc.
3.13|Pantry Tables 6.00 pc

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

PERSON IN CHARGE

Position




:DTI OFFICE FURNITURE PROJECT (UPRC & I1&1 BLDG.)

| : UPRC Bldg. 312 Buendia Ave, Makati & Industry and Investments Building, 385 Sen. Gil J. Puyat Ave, Makati,

: Bill of Quantities (Furniture)

ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL SUBTOTAL
COST
5F 1 & 1 BLDG.

1|Work Stations
1.1/|Staff Work Station 1500mm x 1200mm Panel 7.00 sets
1.2|Staff Work Station 1000mm x 1200mm Panel 5.00 sets
1.3|Staff Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel 10.00 sets
1.4|Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 5.00 sets
1.5|Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 5.00 sets
1.6|Staff Mobile Pedestal 5.00 sets

2 |Ergonomic Chairs
2.1|Staff Chairs (Low Back) 5.00 sets
2.3|ASEC Char (High Back) 1.00 sets
2.4|Guest Chairs (ASEC) 6.00 sets

3|Eree Standing Furniture
3.1/ ASEC Office Top & Center Console 1.00 pcs
3.2|ASEC Office Fixed Base/Pedestal 2.00 pcs
3.3|ASEC Office Back Working Table Top 1.00 pcs
3.4|ASEC Office Backworking Table Base 1.00 pcs
3.5|ASEC Office Meeting Table 1.00 pc

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

PERSON IN CHARGE

Position




PROJECT

:DTI OSEC 5TH FLOOR OFFICE RENOVATION PROJECT

LOCATION :5/F I & I Building, Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City

SUBJECT : Bill of Quantities (Furniture)
CODE ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL SUBTOTAL
COST

AWORK STATIONS
1|Work Stations

WS1 1.1 |Staff Work Station 1500mm x 1200mm Panel 20.00 sets

WS1 1.2 |Staff Work Station 1000mm x 1200mm Panel 9.00 sets

WS1 1.3|Staff Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel 24.00 sets

WS1 1.4 |Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 15.00 sets

WS1 1.5|Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 15.00 sets

WS1 1.6 |Staff Mobile Pedestal 14.00 sets
2|Ergonomic Chairs

E1l 2.1|Staff Chairs (Low Back) 15.00 sets

3|Dismantling of existing workstations 1.00 lot
4|Reisnstallation of existing elecrical/structured 1.00 lot

cabling lines and devices

GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

Person In Charge

Position




OFFICE RENOVATION PROJECT (GROUND FLOOR FTEB - UPRC OFFICES)

UPRC Building, Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., Makati City

bf Quantities (Furniture)

ITEM QTY UNIT UNIT COST TOTAL SUBTOTAL
COST
GROUND FLOOR
1/Work Stations
1.1 |Staff Work Station 1500mm x 1200mm Panel 40.00 sets
1.2|Staff Work Station 2000mm x 1200mm Panel 17.00 sets
1.3|Staff Work Station 700mm x 1200mm Panel 48.00 sets
1.4 |Staff Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 31.00 sets
1.5|Staff Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 31.00 sets
1.6|Staff Mobile Pedestal 31.00 sets
1.7/DC Work Station 1500mm x 1500mm Panel 8.00 sets
1.8/DC Work Station/FL 1000mm x 1500mm Panel 17.00 sets
1.9/DC Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Panel 6.00 sets
1.10|Cashier Door Panel 1.00 sets
1.12|Cashier Counter Panel and Glass Screen 1.00 sets
1.13|DC Work Station 700mm x 1500mm Top 3.00 sets
1.14|DC Wortk Station 500mm x 1000mm Top 3.00 sets
1.15|FL/Cashier Station 700mm x 1800mm Top 8.00 sets
1.16 |Cashier Station Counter Top (300mm x 1800mm) 1.00 sets
1.17 | DC/FL/Cashier Mobile Pedestal 11.00 sets
2|Ergonomic Chairs
2.1|Staff Chairs (Low Back) 38.00 sets
2.2|Division Head/Meeting Chairs (Mid Back) 28.00 sets
2.3|Cashier's Chair 1.00 sets
2.4|Guest Chairs (Div Heads/FLs) 13.00 sets
2.5|Pantry Chairs 4.00 pcs




2.6|Pantry Stools 5.00 pcs
2.6/ Waiting Area Chairs 70.00 pcs
3|Free Standing Furniture
3.1/ Meeting Table 1.00 pc
3.8/10 Seater Conference Table Base Pedestal 4.00 pcs.
3.9/10 Seater Conference Table Top 2.00 pcs.
3.10|Pantry Tables 2.00 pcs.
3.11|Forms Counter 5.00 pcs.
GRAND TOTAL

Prepared by:

Person In Charge

Position






